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Personal:
Name
Address
Tel. No.
E-mail

DOB
Nationality
Marital Status
Present Post
Education:
1994

1991

1987

Appointments
2010

2006

2006

2005

2005
2000
1995
1992

Gamal Ahmed Ali ElSayad
Kafrelsheikh University, Egypt.
Mobile: +2 0121770605 Home: +2 040 2382414 Fax: +2 047 3257995

gamalelsayad@yahoo.com or elsayad@msu.edu
December, 9, 1963

Egyptian
Married + 2 children

Vice President, Kafrelsheikh University

Ph. D. of Vet. Sciences (Ph.D., Surgery) Tanta University, Egypt
Master of Vet. Medical Sciences (M.V.Sc, Surgery) Alex. University.
Bachelor of Vet. Medical Sciences (B.V.Sc), Alexandria Univ., Egypt

Vice President, Kafrelsheikh University &

Supervisor of University Information & Development Center

Vice Dean, Fac. Vet. Medicine, Kafrelsheikh University from 3/12/2006 until
6/10/2010.

Executive Director of University Projects Management Unit (UPMU) from
8/8/2006 until 6/10/2010.

Director of quality unit, Fac. Vet. Medicine, Kafrelsheikh University 22/11/2005
until 7/8/2006.

Professor at the Dept. of Vet. Surgery, Tanta University

Associate Professor at the Dept. of Vet. Surgery, Tanta University

Assistant Prof. at the Dept. of Vet. Surgery, Tanta University

Assistant Lecturer at the Dept. of Vet. Surgery, Tanta University
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Experience

e Lecturing for Under- and Post-graduates for more than 10 years.
e Supervision for PhD, MSc and Diplomat Grades and Thesis for more than 15
years

o External Reviewer in National Authority for Quality Assurance and
Accreditation of Education
e Trainer in National Center of Faculty & Leadership Development (NCFLD)

e Publication of more than 25 Articles in local and international Journals

e Yearly participation in the National Veterinary Campaigns in remote areas for
students training and tackling of the current Vet. Affections.

e Diagnosis and Management of all Clinical Veterinary Conditions in University

Clinics and in my own Private Clinic

Other o Member of University council started from September, 2010
- e President of Community services Council in KFS University
Activities o President of punishment Council of Staff members KFS University
e Member of Management Team of QAAP, Strategic Plan, FLDC and ICTP in
Kafrelsheikh University.
e Certified Trainer in FLDC.
o Executive director PMU Kafrelsheikh University
o Member of my faculty council until August, 2010.
e Member of the Egyptian Veterinary Syndicate.
e Member of the Egyptian Veterinary Medical Association.
e Member of Egyptian society of cattle diseases.
e Participation in Writing of more than 4 local books for undergraduate and
postgraduate students in (Anaesthesia, General Surgery, Regional Surgery and
Lameness).
e Full range of Computer skills (Word, Power Point, internet, ...)
Skills and e Valid driving license.
hobbies e Reading of Scientific literatures.
e  Swimming
Visits abroad
Purpose of visits Place Period
No. From To
1 | Scientific Visit Germany, Free 2 August, 2003 12 August, 2003

University, Berlin
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2

3

10

11

Training in quality assurance and
accreditation in higher education
Training in quality assurance and
accreditation in higher education

Scientific Visit

A scholarship

Egypt Representative in
International meeting about the
Quality Assurance &
Accreditation in Higher
Education

Egypt Representative in
Sponsors meeting about The
Development of Higher
Education Programs in Arab
countries

The 1* Education Coordinators
meeting of Arab countries
Visiting Professor ,

Follow up of Ph.D student

Egypt Representative in
Workshop about the Arabic
Program of Improving the Quality
of Education in Arab countries
The 2™ Education Coordinators
meeting of Arab countries

Training Courses

No. Title

1 The University and
Community

2 Effective Presentation

3 Professional Ethics

4 Quality Assurance

System

5 Professional Ethics

6 Total Quality
Management

7 Law Aspects

8 Human Management

il S it
Kalrelshe:kh University

| Sweden, Stockholm,

England,
Manchester, Bolton

& Leads Universities

Germany, Hanover
University

United States of
America, Michigan
State University
(MSU)

Libya, Tripoli

Syria, Damascus

Tunis, Hamamat

USA, Indiana,
Purdue University

Tunis

Tunis

Place
Tanta University

Tanta University
Tanta University

Vaxjo University
(Sweden)

Tanta University

Bolton University
(England)

Tanta University
Tanta University
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- 20 March, 2005

10 April, 2005

1 august, 2005

26 August, 2008

1 April, 2009

29 May, 2010

18 December,
2010

17 November
2010

15 May, 2011

19 September,
2011

Duration
3 days

3 days
3 Days
5 Days

3 Days
5 Days

3 Days
4 Days

CEVIYYATVOY 8l sl

27 March 2005

17 April, 2005

15 September,
2005
28 November,
2008

6 April, 2009

5 June, 2010

24 December,
2010

29 November
2010

18 May, 2011

21 September,
2011

Date

23/11/2004

11/12/2004
28/12/2004
20/03/2005

03/04/2005
10/04/2005

14/05/2005
28/05/2005
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9
10

11

12
13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Executive Supervisors

Preliminary Training of
Trainers

Leader Competencies
and Management Skills

Strategic Planning

Supplementary Level of
Training of Trainers

Course of Research
Study

Self Assessment of
Higher Education
Institutions

External Reviewing of
Higher Education
Institutions

Learning Outcomes &
Curricula

Strategic Planning
(Higher Education)

intensive Training for
External Reviewers

Professional Construction of
External Reviewing Report

Tanta University

National Center of Faculty &
Leadership Development

National Center of Faculty &
Leadership Development

Kafrelsheikh University

National Center of Faculty &
Leadership Development

Michigan State
University (USA)

National Authority for Quality
Assurance and Accreditation
of Education

National Authority for Quality
Assurance and Accreditation
of Education

National Authority for Quality
Assurance and Accreditation
of Education

National Authority for Quality
Assurance and Accreditation
of Education

National Authority for Quality
Assurance and Accreditation
of Education

National Authority for Quality
Assurance and Accreditation
of Education

3 Days
5 Days

1 Day

3 Days
10 Days

3 Months

5 Days

5 Days

5 Days

2 Days

3 Days

1 Day

11/12/2005
18/12/2005

25/12/2006

28/04/2007
04/11/2007

01,/08/2008

15/11/2009

06/12/2009

16/05/2009

13/07/2010

30/08/2010

02/09/2010
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