



شارع الجيش، كفر الشيخ، جمهورية مصر العربية تليفون و فاكس: ٣٢١٣٥٢-٤٠٠

El-Geish Street, Kafrelsheikh, Egypt Tel & Fax 047-3213752



CURRICULUM VITAE

PROFESSOR GAMAL, A. ELSAYAD

Personal:			
Name	Gamal Ahmed Ali ElSayad		
Address	• Kafrelsheikh University, Egypt.		
Tel. No.	• Mobile: +2 0121770605 Home: +2 040 2382414 Fax: +2 047 3257995		
E-mail	• gamalelsayad@yahoo.com or elsayad@msu.edu		
DOB	• December, 9, 1963		
Nationality	Egyptian		
Marital Status	• Married + 2 children		
Present Post	Vice President, Kafrelsheikh University		
Education:			
1994	• Ph. D. of Vet. Sciences (Ph.D., Surgery) Tanta University, Egypt		
1991	• Master of Vet. Medical Sciences (M.V.Sc, Surgery) Alex. University.		
1987	• Bachelor of Vet. Medical Sciences (B.V.Sc), Alexandria Univ., Egypt		
Appointments			
2010	• Vice President, Kafrelsheikh University &		
	Supervisor of University Information & Development Center		
2006	• Vice Dean, Fac. Vet. Medicine, Kafrelsheikh University from 3/12/2006 until		
	6/10/2010.		
2006	• Executive Director of University Projects Management Unit (UPMU) from		
	8/8/2006 until 6/10/2010.		
2005	• Director of quality unit, Fac. Vet. Medicine, Kafrelsheikh University 22/11/2005		
	until 7/8/2006.		
2005	 Professor at the Dept. of Vet. Surgery, Tanta University 		
2000	Associate Professor at the Dept. of Vet. Surgery, Tanta University		
1995	Assistant Prof. at the Dept. of Vet. Surgery, Tanta University		
1992	Assistant Lecturer at the Dept. of Vet. Surgery, Tanta University		





شارع الجيش، كفر الشيخ، جمهورية مصر العربية تليفون و فاكس: ٣٢١٣٧٥٠.

El-Geish Street, Kafrelsheikh, Egypt Tel & Fax. 047-3213752

Experience

- Lecturing for Under- and Post-graduates for more than 10 years.
- Supervision for PhD, MSc and Diplomat Grades and Thesis for more than 15 years
- External Reviewer in National Authority for Quality Assurance and Accreditation of Education
- Trainer in National Center of Faculty & Leadership Development (NCFLD)
- Publication of more than 25 Articles in local and international Journals
- Yearly participation in the National Veterinary Campaigns in remote areas for students training and tackling of the current Vet. Affections.
- Diagnosis and Management of all Clinical Veterinary Conditions in University Clinics and in my own Private Clinic

Other

Activities

- Member of University council started from September, 2010
- President of Community services Council in KFS University
- President of punishment Council of Staff members KFS University
- Member of Management Team of QAAP, Strategic Plan, FLDC and ICTP in Kafrelsheikh University.
- Certified Trainer in FLDC.
- Executive director PMU Kafrelsheikh University
- Member of my faculty council until August, 2010.
- Member of the Egyptian Veterinary Syndicate.
- Member of the Egyptian Veterinary Medical Association.
- Member of Egyptian society of cattle diseases.
- Participation in Writing of more than 4 local books for undergraduate and postgraduate students in (Anaesthesia, General Surgery, Regional Surgery and Lameness).

Skills and

hobbies

- Full range of Computer skills (Word, Power Point, internet, ...)
- Valid driving license.
- Reading of Scientific literatures.
- Swimming

Visits abroad

	Purpose of visits	Place	Period	
No.			From	То
1	Scientific Visit	Germany, Free	2 August, 2003	12 August, 2003
		University, Berlin	-	_

Mob. +2 01001139405 +966557045385 **E-mail:** gamalelsayad@yahoo.com



スピ為个金 **欠の**← チャト金派 Kafrelsheikh University

El-Geish Street, Kafrelsheikh, Egypt Tel & Fax. 047-3213752 شارع الجيش، كفر الشيخ، جمهورية مصر العربية تليفون و فاكس: ٣٢١٣٥٢-٤٠٠

101	سيون و فكس . ١٠٠١-١٠٠١ ١٠٠٠ ١٠٠٠ ١٠٠٠ ١٠٠٠ ١٠٠٠ ١٠				
2	Training in quality assurance and accreditation in higher education	Sweden, Stockholm,	20 March, 2005	27 March 2005	
3	Training in quality assurance and accreditation in higher education	England, Manchester, Bolton & Leads Universities	10 April, 2005	17 April, 2005	
4	Scientific Visit	Germany, Hanover University	1 august, 2005	15 September, 2005	
5	A scholarship	United States of America, Michigan State University (MSU)	26 August, 2008	28 November, 2008	
6	Egypt Representative in International meeting about the Quality Assurance & Accreditation in Higher Education	Libya, Tripoli	1 April, 2009	6 April, 2009	
7	Egypt Representative in Sponsors meeting about The Development of Higher Education Programs in Arab countries	Syria, Damascus	29 May, 2010	5 June, 2010	
8	The 1 st Education Coordinators meeting of Arab countries	Tunis, Hamamat	18 December, 2010	24 December, 2010	
9	Visiting Professor , Follow up of Ph.D student	USA, Indiana, Purdue University	17 November 2010	29 November 2010	
10	Egypt Representative in Workshop about the Arabic Program of Improving the Quality of Education in Arab countries	Tunis	15 May, 2011	18 May, 2011	
11	The 2 nd Education Coordinators meeting of Arab countries	Tunis	19 September, 2011	21 September, 2011	

Training Courses

ining Courses				
No.	Title	Place	Duration	Date
1	The University and Community	Tanta University	3 days	23/11/2004
2	Effective Presentation	Tanta University	3 days	11/12/2004
3	Professional Ethics	Tanta University	3 Days	28/12/2004
4	Quality Assurance System	Vaxjo University (Sweden)	5 Days	20/03/2005
5	Professional Ethics	Tanta University	3 Days	03/04/2005
6	Total Quality Management	Bolton University (England)	5 Days	10/04/2005
7	Law Aspects	Tanta University	3 Days	14/05/2005
8	Human Management	Tanta University	4 Days	28/05/2005



スピる↑を めの← チャトを製 Kafrelsheikh University

El-Geish Street, Kafrelsheikh, Egypt Tel & Fax. 047-3213752 شارع الجيش، كفر الشيخ، جمهورية مصر العربية تليفون و فاكس: ٣٢١٣٧٥٢-٤٠٠

			_	
9	Executive Supervisors	Tanta University	3 Days	11/12/2005
10	Preliminary Training of Trainers	National Center of Faculty & Leadership Development	5 Days	18/12/2005
11	Leader Competencies and Management Skills	National Center of Faculty & Leadership Development	1 Day	25/12/2006
12	Strategic Planning	Kafrelsheikh University	3 Days	28/04/2007
13	Supplementary Level of Training of Trainers	National Center of Faculty & Leadership Development	10 Days	04/11/2007
14	Course of Research Study	Michigan State University (USA)	3 Months	01/08/2008
15	Self Assessment of Higher Education Institutions	National Authority for Quality Assurance and Accreditation of Education	5 Days	15/11/2009
16	External Reviewing of Higher Education Institutions	National Authority for Quality Assurance and Accreditation of Education	5 Days	06/12/2009
17	Learning Outcomes & Curricula	National Authority for Quality Assurance and Accreditation of Education	5 Days	16/05/2009
18	Strategic Planning (Higher Education)	National Authority for Quality Assurance and Accreditation of Education	2 Days	13/07/2010
19	intensive Training for External Reviewers	National Authority for Quality Assurance and Accreditation of Education	3 Days	30/08/2010
20	Professional Construction of External Reviewing Report	National Authority for Quality Assurance and Accreditation of Education	1 Day	02/09/2010